Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30280FCHP#U3B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NOTE:
     1. "+4K bytes" is available only in flash memory ver..
Figure 1.3 Product Numbering System
1. Overview
page 9 33fo6002,51.peS05.0.veR
)B82/C61M,82/C61M(puorG82/C61M
M30280FA
B   U5
XXXXXXX
Type No. M30280FAWG
Chip version and product code
B : Chip version.
   The first edition is shown to be blank and continues with A, B, and C.
U5 : Product code. (See Table 1.5)
Date code seven digits
Manufacturing management code
(1) Flash Memory Version, PTLG0085JB-A (85F0G), Normal-ver.
M16C
M30280FAHP
A  U5
XXXXXXX
Type No. M30280FAHP
Chip version and product code
     A   : Chip version and product code(1)
             The first edition is shown to be blank and continues with A, B and C.
     U5 :  Product code. (Table 1.4)
Date code seven digits
Manufacturing management code
(2) Flash Memory Version, PLQP0080KB-A (80P6Q-A), Normal-ver.
30281FA
A  U5
XXXXXXX
Type No. M30281FAHP
Date code seven digits
Manufacturing management code
(3) Flash Memory Version, PLQP0064KB-A (64P6Q-A), Normal-ver.
Chip version and product code
     A   : Chip version and product code(1)
             The first edition is shown to be blank and continues with A, B and C.
     U5 :  Product code. (Table 1.4)
M16C
M30280MA-
XXXHP A  U5
XXXXXXX
Type No. M30280MAHP
Chip version and product code
  XXX : ROM No.
     A   : Chip version and product code(1)
             The first edition is shown to be blank and continues with A, B and C.
     U5 :  Product code. (Table 1.6)
Date code seven digits
Manufacturing management code
(4) Mask ROM Version, PLQP0080KB-A (80P6Q-A), Normal-ver.
XXXXXXX
M30281MA-
XXXHP A  U5
Type No. M30281MAHP
Date code seven digits
Manufacturing management code
(5) Mask ROM Version, PLQP0064-KB-A (64P6Q-A), Normal-ver.
Chip version and product code
   XXX: ROM No.
     A   : Chip version and product code(1)
             The first edition is shown to be blank and continues with A, B and C.
     U5 :  Product code. (Table 1.6)
NOTES:
     1. The following functinos are not available in the first version and version A products.
         -Delay trigger mode 0 of A/D conversion
         -Delay trigger mode 1 of A/D conversion
Figure 1.4 Marking Diagram-M16C/28 Normal-ver.
1. Overview
page 11 33fo6002,51.peS05.0.veR
)B82/C61M,82/C61M(puorG82/C61M